UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY:

Gary S. Lundeen 806 Nerge Road Reselle, JL 60172

MAIL TAX BILL TO: Vito Nitti and Jack Sinkler 1020 Biltmore Ct. Elgin, IL 60120 Doc#: 1419841002 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/17/2014 09:22 AM Pg: 1 of 3

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:

Bill Waller, Esq.

531 E. Roosevelt Rd., #202

Wheaton, IL 60187

799 Roosevett 28.

Bldg 3-210

gien Elyn, 1660137

WARRANTY DEED
Statutory (Illinois)

THE GRANTOR(S), The Prakach Penchal Revocable Living Trust dated May 13, 2013, and The Kalpam Panchal Revocable Living Trust dated May 13, 2013, of 199 Speciew, Bolingbrook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, in har 2 paid, CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S) to Vito Nitti and Jack Sinkler, A S TENANTS all right, title, and interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois, to wit: (N COUND)

Lot 30 in Castle Creek of Elgin, being a part of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 29, Township 41 North, Range 9, East of the Third Principal Meridian according to the Plat thereof recorded June 9, 2005 as Document No. 0516034087, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index Number(s): 06-29-211-021-0000 Property Address: 1020 Biltmore Ct., Elgin, IL 60120

Subject, however, to the general taxes for the year of 2013 and therefier, and all covenants, restrictions, and conditions of record, applicable zoning laws, ordinances, and other governmental regulations.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemptions Laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated this 13th day of June 2019

CITY OF ELGIN
REAL ESTATE
TRANSFER/STAMP
60268

The Prakash Panchal Re: ocable Living Trust dated May 13,

By Gaschal

Prakash Famoral Trustoe

The Kalpan-Panchal Revocable Living Trus do de May 13, 2013

. Kalpana Pane

Kaipai pranchai, Trustee

Americanys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc.

10. Weaker Dr., STE 2400 Colleges FL (0605-4650

A Call Personal

 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
 23-Jun-2014

 COUNTY:
 150.00

 ILLINOIS:
 300.00

 TOTAL:
 450.00

 06-29-211-021-0000
 20140601604899
 0-737-706-112

ATG FORM 4067 © ATG (12/07) FOR USE IN: ALL STATES

1419841002D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF SS.	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that The Prakash Pan Revocable Living Trust dated May 13, 2013, personally know me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, acknowledged that he sie they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead. Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 13 had an of the law of the	and,
Exempt under the provisions of paragraph	
OFFICIAL SEAL WENDY L KULLAS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 4, 2018	
Clark's Office	

1419841002D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY Trust dated May 13, 2013

→ 1	Kalpana Panshel
-	Kalpan≠Panchal, Trustee
A 2 - 1	SS
	to do control to the property oppositely does be about the
personally known to me to or the of The Kalpan Panchal I me to be the of said entity, we sonally known to me to b	in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Kalpan Panchal is Revocable Living Trust dated May 13, 2013, and, personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said and purposes therein set forth.
Ox	A
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this	1399 day of June 20 14
	Notary Public
M	y commission expires: 3.4-18.
	OFFICIAL SEAL WENDY L KULLAS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 4, 2018
	OFF.
	Co